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25.4.2003"°

’Présent ¢ The an‘ble Mr. Justice;
D.N. Chowdhury, :
Vice=Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr. S.
Biswas, Member (A).

Perused the order dated

22,11.2002. Office to correct the ;

‘cause title and describe Sri A.R.
Aggarwal, Secretary to the Govt.
‘of India, Department of Personnelv;
& Training, New Delhi as party '
respondent No.l and Sri Gautam

Ray, Principal Registrar, Central

, Administrative Tribunal, Principal

Bench, Faridkot House, Copernicus
Marg, New Delhi-110 001 as party
respondent No.2.

—

The respondent No.3 has filed
a reply. We have given one more
opportunity to respondents Nos. 1
& 2 to file reply, if any, within ,
one month from today. ' . - %j
List the case on 25,4.2003 1

for further order.,

AL R %/————///*“V//
: Vige-~Chairman

L}

Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned 7 ,
Addl. C.G.S.C. for the respondents .
stated that he has received the
instructioné and prayed for time

.-to place the instructions in the

Court.
orders.

List on 6.5.2003 for
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWASATI

i

BENCH : GUWARATI.

Contempt Petition No.S 3 /2002,

N 0A NO 103 /00. . /é

: - In tre matter of :

~ : ‘ &n gpplication under section 17 |
of the &dministrstive Tribunals Act,
- 1985,
- And -

in thre méttgr of :

Wilful and deliberate disobedience
of the directions contained in the
" judgment end order dated 25,01,2002
passed byvthis Hon'ble Tribunal in
0A 103/2000 ( SP Singh vs Union of
. India & ors ). |
- And -

In the matter of :

Suresh Prasad Singh
Ex-Deputy Registrar (CAT)
3rd Bye-Lane, Tarun N ggar,
Guwahati-781005.

vess Patitioner

-versus -
&, Shri Gautan Ray,
' Principal Registrar,
- Central Administrstive Tribunal,
y. | . ) - Principal Bench, Faridkot Wo-use
| Copemicus Marg, New Delti-1100 O1

.
N
“ —
i . .
. . H
R



2,

3. Shri RKJ ain,
Deputy Registrar,
carrying out the functions of '
the Registrar, Central Administratlive
Tnbunal Tribunal, Guwa- ati Bench,
Guwah gti=78 1005,

X Spé ﬂk’ wnidel, . |
' Sevnhony Bt kovi i Joecli, o - ... Respondents,
._&’-/;i)‘o 7’ terenrS] Silzam/ . ‘ '

Yew gkﬁbklkﬁmjmmhiafzahﬁm>
s Alise Rbbion Mo 15103 -

The humble petition of

, ' the petitioner sbovenamed :
\

Most Respectfully Sheweth &~

1. . Tmat the petitioner was working as Senior Grade |
'Stenograpiweré Selection Grade Privaste Secretary ) in

the Esta‘blish;\ent‘ of the Gauhati High Court ot Guwahati.
He proceeded on deputastion to the Patna Bench of the
Central Administrative Tribunsl (CAT) as Private Secretary
and thereafter, was appbintgd as Deputy Registrar in the

Guwahasti Bench of the Tribunsl.

k4

2,  That the petitioner as applicant filed OA 103/2000

before this Hon' ble Tribunal praying for the following reliefs:

(1) Deputation Allowance @ 1(% subject to s
maximum of Rs. 500/~ with effact £ rom
11.12,89 to 30,10, 1990,

(2) Payment of Special Pay of B. 100/~ and
Medical Allowance of k. 100/- with effect
from 11,12, 1989 o 30. 10, 1990.

| (3) Fixation of pay with effect from 1. li. 1990
| ' under FR 22,

W (4) Payment of arresrs of pay and revision of
| ' pension’ znd pensionary benefits.
-3, That the reliefs prayed for in the aforesaid OA

103/2000 was zllowed( except item No,2) vide judgment and



3.

Order doted 25.01,2002 and the Respondents were directed
to complete the exexcise within three moniws from the

da’ce of receipt of the oxder,

A copy of the judgment and order dated '25.01.20_02
passed in OA 103/2002 is annexed heTeto and is marked

as Annexule-l.

4, - That on receipt of the Judgment and Oxder
dated 25,01.,2002, the petitioner submitted an appli-
cation dated 31.0]..2002' enclosing therewith a copy of
the judgment and order dated 25.01,2002 té the Bespon-
dent No.2 for teking action as per t-e directions of
the Yon'ble Tribunsl, | '

A copy of the applicstion dated 31.01.2002

is annexed hereto and is marked as AnngXure-2,

5. That the Respondents filed MP No,67/2002 in

OA 103/2000 praying for extension of three months'

time with effect from 1.5.2002 t0 31.7.,2002 for imple-
m'enting the Judgment and Oxder of thisHcen'ble Tribunal,
TrisHon'ble Tribunal was pleased to gllow tre petitioner
to file objection, if any, and accordingly he filed |
objection and upon hesring the counsel for both the
parties, the prayer was disallowed vide oxder dated

17.05,2002 passed in MP No,67/2002.

A copy of the order dated 17.05,2002 passed
in MP No0.67/2002 is annexed hereto and is maxked as

AnnexuTre-3.




4.

6. +  That the petitioner states that as per the

- aforesaid order dated 25.i.2002, the Respondents were duty

bound to fix the pay of the petitioner under FR 22 as

- also pension and otrer parsionary benefits,‘es admissible

under tre Rules, and pay the same within 1.5.2002 and this
is inspite of tre fact that the petitioner issued Teminders

on 20,5,2002 and 4.10,2002,

Apart from the abové; the prayer for further
extension of time with effect from 1.5,2002 to 31.7.2002
for implemehtation of the‘judgment and order passed in
OA 103/2000, was Tejected vide order dated 17.5.2002 -
passed in_MPlQo.67/2002, and after passing of tte order
dated 17.5.2002 anothe five months have elapsed and till

date the petitionef has not been intimsted anything sbout

 the implementation of the judgment and order passed in

the aforesaid OA by thiéi4on5b1e'rribunal.

7.',- That the petitioner has.retired from service
with effect from the Aftemoon of 31.1.1998 and it is now
going to be five Years that he has not been allowéd his
full pension and otrer pensionary benefifé, apart from
his arrears of pay ahd allowance since 1990 and the Res~

pondents/contanners sre hell-bent to deprive him of his

.legitimate dues in spite of the directions of this Hon'ble

Tribunal. The attitude which the Respondents/contemners
have adopted in depriving téZ petitioner @88 of his
legitimate dues, the petitioner does not expect trst

he would be able to get the same during his life-time.
66 6g8

8., That your humble petitioner stastes that with.

o



S.
each passing day the Réspondenfs/conterrmers are continuously
‘committing contempt of this Hon'ble Tribunal by not paying
tre petitioner the arrears of his pay and allowances, pension
and other pensionary benefits after refixing tre same which
aTe legitimately due to rim., This tantemounts to wilful and
deliberste disobedience of tre directions of tris “on' bie
Tribunal contained in thg order dsted 25,C01.2002 in OA 103/
2002, ‘ |

o0 That, in view of the above, the Petitioner
humbly submits that this Yon'ble Tribunal in exercise of its
jurisdiction under section 17 of the Administrative Tribunals
. ACt» 1985, be pleased to initiaste suitsble contejpt proceed-
ings against the Respondeni;s/contemners and punish the.m for
wilful and deiiberate-disbbedience of the order dated 2'5. 1.2
passed in OA 108¥2000, pmssed by this Hon'ble Tribunal,

10, That this applicastion is filed bonz fide and

S
for securing the ends of justice.

In the premises aforesaid, it is,
therefore, prayed that thisHon'ble Tribunal |
may be pleased to issue appropri ate notices

~on the Bespondents/contemners to show cause as}
to wny suitable contempt proceed‘i.ngs‘ stould not
be drawn up agains the Respondents/contemners
for delib'erate and wilful disobedience of the

order dated 25,01,2002 passed in OA 103/2000

//(V ' and on *@aring tre parties and on perusal of

the records be pleased to punish tre opposite

parties/contembers for contempt of this



o

: ‘6.

don' ble T ribunal by way of wilful/deliberste
disobedience of the order mentioneé abdve,‘and

/or pass such other ordexs) as to this Hon'ble
Tribunal may deem fit and proper in the_fécis |

and circumstances of the case.

And for t+is, the petitioner, as in duty bound, s+all ever

praYo '

)

AFFIDAVIT,..
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AFFIDAVIT:

I, Shri Suresh Prasad Singh, son of late Munsni Prasad
singh, aged about 63 years, resident of 3rd Bye-Lane, Tarun
N agar, Guwahati, DistrictKamrup, do hereby solemnly affimm

- and state as follows &~

1. That I an the petitioner of the instant petition end as
such am fully conversant with the facts ard circumstances

of tre case.

2, That the -stetements made in this affidavit and in
paragraphs l’?,,é,? ad CZ are true to my knowledge, trose
made in paragraphs 3 4 al) < being matters of recoxd
are true to niy information derived therefrom which I believe
t0 be true and the Test are my Trespectful submissions before

t+is Yon'ble Tribunal,

And I sign this affidavit today the 7__th day of
October 2002 st Guwahati.

Sutek %"WJ/ {D:Zﬂ//’/

Identified by me. Deponent.
Dan-
"Advoc ate. o
Selemn ey sk pYete Qﬂ-a
\L.\ J-Q»’(:*”“‘”“")\ Oho e e “‘@
o Thala A
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,‘GUWQHATI.BENCHEﬁE@ﬁ gt

Original Application No. 103 of 2000

Date of Order :_This the 25th of January,«2002 ¢. +

THE HON’BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN . .«

3

THE HON’BLE MR K.K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. . -

Suresh Prasad Singh,

8/0 Late Munshi Prasad Singh, . ¢

Resident of 3rd Bye Lane,

Tarun Nagar, Dispur,

Guwahati:- 781 005. .

District: Kamrup (Assam). - .. Applicant 3

By Mr B.K.Sharma, Sr. Advocate & Mr S.8arma. -+ - - s
~Versus-

1. Union of India,

represented by the Secretary to the ..
Government of 1India, i & »
Department of Personnel Training, i3
Public Grievances etc., North Block, . 4

New Delhi-110 001.

2. The Registrar,

Central Administrative Tribunal,
Principal Bench, S : LA
Faridkot House, Copernicus Marg, ¢ -
New Delhi- 110 001. v o

TR

3. The Registrar,

Central Administrative Tribunal,
Guwahati Bench,

Guwahati:~- 781 005.-

4. The Registrar,

Central Administrative Tribunal, ¢

patna Bench, )

SSA, Sri Krishna Nagar, -

Patna- 800 001. : : : . ... Respondents -

© v



By Mr B.C.Pathak, Addl. C.G.S:C. .
. o ) R DE R

K.K.SHORMA. ADMN. MEMBER: - sk

> In this application under Section 19 of the Admin-
istrative Tribunals, Act, 1985 the applicant -has claimed the
following reliefs:-
I. Deputation Allowance @ 10% subject to a maximum of
Rs. 500/~ w.e.f. 11.12.89 to 30.10.1990. : =2
II. Payment of Special pay of Rs. 100/~ and: Medical
Allowance of Rs. 100/~ w.e.f. 11.12.1989 to 30.10.2990.

ITI. Fixation of pay w.e.f. 1.11.1990 under FR 22.

IV. Payment of arrears of pay and revision of pensionary

benefits.

The applicant was working as Senior Grade Stenographer

in the pay scale of Rs. 1200~50-1450-EB-60-2050/~ in the :

Gauhati High Court. The applicant joined as Private Secre-

tary in the Patna Bench of Central Administrative Tribunal

on 11.12.1989. While working as Private Secretary the appli-

cant opted to draw his pay in the pay scale of his parent
department. The applicant worked as Private Secretary in the
sald Bench upto 30.10.1990 when he was released to Jjoin the
post of Deputy Registrar in the Guwahati Bench of Central
Administrative Tribunal. The applicant joined as Deputy
Registrar in the Guwahati Bench of Central Administrative

Tribunal on 5.11.1990. As Debuty Registrar in the Guwahati

Bench of the Tribunal the applicant opted for the Central .

pay scale. The applicant was allowed to draw the basic pay

o

C e L

o5



of Rs. 3000/~ in the pay scale of Rs. 3000-4500/~ on joining
as Deputy Registrar though the applicant was drawing basic

pay of Rs. 3950/~ in his parent department.

2. , The applicant’s claim to the Deputation ~Allowance . =

at 10% of pay subject to a maximum of Rs. 500/~ is based on
the Govt of India Office Memorandum No. 6/20/86-Estt(Pay)-

I1) dated 9.12.1986 and 4.6.1987. It is also stated that as

the . applicant was drawing a special pay of Rs. 100/~ p.m..

while working as Private Secretary in the Gauhati High Court

-~ and as the same was treated as basic pay in the parent

department the applicant is entitled to the same. The appli-

cant was also drawing a Medical Allowance @ 100/- p.m. while

working in the Gauhati High Court. While working in the.

Patna Bench of Central Administrative Tribunal the applicant

did not avail of C.G.H.S. facility and he is entitle to Rs.

100/~ p.m. which he was drawing as Medical Allowanée in his

parent department.

3. The 'applicant has challenged his fixation of - pay-

«

at the minimum scale of Deputy Registrar i.e. Rs. 3000/~

while the applicant was drawing higher pay in the scale of

»f

Rs. 2975-4750/-. It 1is stated that on .account of wrong Ay

fixation of pay as Deputy Registhar the applicant continued
to draw the provisional pension. The applicant had filed an

application before this Tribunal being 0.A. No. 84 of 1996

for redressal of his grievances. The applicant was disposed v

of by an order dated 20.4.1999 directing the respondents to

< .
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consider . the case of the applicant and to dispose of the -
“‘same by a reasoned order. The applicant submitted ‘a fresh

representation dated 26.4.1999 stating his grievances - which.

was disposed of by an order dated 6.10.1999 (Annexure-I to
the 0.A.). Still being aggrieved the applicant has filed

this application.

4. o Mr B.K.Sharma, . learned Sr. Counsel :appeared on

behalf of the applicant and elaborated thevargument made in -

the applicant and elaborated the argument made in the appli-

cation. The main submissions of the learned counsel for . the

applicant was that the respondents had wrongly rejected the-

claim of the applicant for Deputation Allowances relying on

Govt of India Office Memorandum No.1/4/84-Est.(P-I1) dated.

26.12.1984. Under this 0.M. the Deputation Allowance éf
employees of 5ub1ic Sector Undertakings and Stateﬁeovt. 166
deputation to Govt of India‘is restricted to. 10% of the
grade pay subject to a maximum of Rs. 250/-. The learned Sr

Counsel submitted that in para 17 of the written statement

filed "in O.A. 84 of 1996 the respondents had admitted that

Deputation Allowance which the applicant was entitled wasv @

10% subject to a ceiling of Rs. 500/~ p.m. He relief on Govt

of India 0.M. No. 2/12/87-Est.(Pay-11) dated '29.4.1988 to

support his claim of Deputation Allowance @ 10% subject to a

maximum of Rs. 500/- p.mu.ﬁe'also submitted that as special

pay was part of the applicant’s pay in his parent department

the same was also to be paid to the applicant. The claim for

Medical Allowance was also sUpported on the same qground. Mr.

o



syl 2.

“Sharma referred to the Service Book entry dated 24.4.£9Qi

. regarding the fixation of pay of the applicant. .. 7 -

5. The‘ respondents have filed written statement. . Mr

B.C.Pathak, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. appearing for the respon-
dents supported the-argument made in the written statement.
The main thrust of his argument was that as the applicant

had joined on deputation from Gauhati Migh Court he was

governaed by the Circular of 1984 which applied to the oem- 3

ployees of Public Sector Undertakings and State Governments

on deputation'to the Central Governmment. He argued that the

Circular of 1988 does not apply to the applicant as it .is

applicable to the Central Government employees going on &

deputation to other departments. It was argued by +the

o

learnaed Addl. C.G.8.C. that as the applicant was paid ;Depumtigw

tation Allowance he was not entitled to the payment of spe-
cial pay. 6s the C.G.H.8. Scheme was applicable to the
Central Government employees in Patna the applicant was also

not entitled to the Medical Allowance.

6. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties

at length have perused the record. We are not impressed byv

the argument made by the learned Sr. Counsel for the respon~
dents that the Govt. of India Circular dated 26.12.1984 is

applicable in the case of the applicant. The cgircular ap-

plies to the employees of Public Sector Undertakings and -

State Governments on  deputation to Central Government.

Obviously the applicant was néither an employees of Public

Awoc
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Sector Undertaking nor he was a Sate Govt. esmployea. The

applicant was an employee of Gauhati High Court before he

:proéeeded oh deputation. As such the said gircblar~?datad‘

26.12.1984 is not applicable in the case of the applicaht. -
_The circular dated 29.4.1988 which is issued under F.R.9(25).
refers to the Central Govt. employees dn deputatioh to ex~

. cadre post under Central Govt. The circular appliés to all

Central Govt. employees who are regularly appointed' on
deputatioﬁ.”lt deals with all the matters related to deputa-
tion. Under this circular the Deputation Allowance is fixed
at 5% of basic pay sublject to a maximum of Rs. 2%0/~ when

the transfer is within same station. In other cases, the

'UDeputation Allowance is 10% subject tb a maximum of Rs.

500/~. The terms and conditions of deputatiocn offered to the

applicant have not been placed before us. However, it is

seen from the written statement filed by the respondents in

. 0.A. No. B4 of 1996 that the Deputation Allowance admissible

to the applicant was admitted to be subject to the ceiling

- of Rs. 500/~ p.m. As seen from the Circular dated 29.4.1988,

mentioned above, it applies to all Central Govt. employees

- who are regularly appointed'on deputation. The applicant was
regularly appointed as P.8. in C.A.T. Patna. The post of

P.8. in C.A.T. Patna was undoubtedly a Central Gowvt. post -

and by virtue of his appointment, the applicant became a

. Central Govt. employee: With the view.that we have - takan,

the applicant becomes entitled-.to the Deputation :Allowance @JTif

10% subject to a maximum~of Rs. 500/-. We direct the respon-

dents to pay-deputation allowances to the applicant @ 10% - -

T,
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subject to a maximum of Rs. 500%. In so far as. the appli-

cant’s claim for special pay is concarned, we .are of the &

view that the same is not admissible Para 7.2 of the cireu-

lar No0.2/12/87-Est.(Pay-1I) dated 29.41988 is reproduced

below:

“Any other special pay drawn by an emplovee in the-

parent department should should not be allowed in
addition to the.deputation (duty) allowance provid-
ed, however, the Govarnment may, by genaral or spe-

- cial order, suitably restrict the deputation (duty)
allowance where, under special circumstances, _the .

special pay drawn by an officer in a non-enure
post in his parent cadre is allowed to be drawn, in

addition to basic pay, in his deputation post. This .

will require the specific priar concurrence of the
Department of Personnel and training."

No order of the competent authority authorising special- pay

to the applicant has been produced before us. As such the

applicant’s claim for special pay in addition to Deputation.

Allowance is not accepted. In fact the Peputation Allowance

itself is treated as a special allowance in addition to pay.

Similarly, as the applicant was posted at Patna, which was

covered under the C.G.H.S. Scheme, the Medical Allowance
which he was getting as an employee of the Gauhati High

Court, is not admissible to him.

7. "~ Another relief claimed by the applicant is with

regard to the fixation of pay w.e.f. 1.11.190 in terms of FR

22. The applicant had joined as Deputy Registrar w.e.f.

5.11.1990 and opted to.draw the Central Pay scale. As the’

last Pay Certificate was not received he was allowed payment
at the minimum of Rs. 3000/~ in the pay scale of Rs. 3000~
4500/-. In the written statement the respondents have stated

that the applicant opted to retain his barent pay scale -of

.
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deputation post vide his option dated 15.5.1991. The appli-
cant, on the other hand, submitted that his pay was never
fixed either under normal rules or as per O0.M. dated
26.12.1984. The applicant’s pay was provisionally fixed at
Rs. 3000/- whereas his pay should have been based on the
revised pay scale of Rs. 2975-4750/- at Rs. 3825/~ w.e.f.
1.1.1989 with the next increment on 1.9.1989. It is stated
that .though the applicant vie his letter dated 15.5.199&
had exercised to retain his parent pay scale and withdrew
his earlier option for Central pay scale and though order
was passed in the file the same was never implemented as in
the meanwhile, the applicant had applied for permanent

absorption.

8. From the papers filed with the 0.A. that service
Book record dated 31.10.1990 is reproduced as under:

. “The pay of Shri S.P.8ingh, Senior  Grade
Stenographer of this Registry and now on deputation
to C.A.T. shall be fixed at Rs. 3825/~ on 1.1.89 in
the revised scale of Rs. 2975-100-3575-125-3825-EB~
125-4450-150-4750/~ as recommaended by Assam Pay
Commission 1988 and accepted by the Govt. of
Assam.His date of next increment will fall due on

1.9.89."

Thus even if the submission of the respondents is adcepted
that the applicant had opted for the parent department pay

scale, the applicant’s pay had been fixed at Rs. 3825/~ on

e

odwr
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1.1.1989 and the next increment was due on 1.9.1989. Even on.

the baéis of ﬁhese records the applicant’s pay could not
have been fixed at the miniQO of scale of Rs. 3000-4500/ -,
FR 22 lays does the proceéure for fixation of pay. As per FR
22(1)(a)(1) “The initial pay in the higher post is .to be
fixed at the state next above the notional pay arrived at by
increasing his pay in respect of the lower post heid by ﬁim
regulariy by -an increment at the sate at which such pay has

accrued.

-~ 9. From the submissions made before us, we find no reason

as to why the applicant’s pay should not be fixed under FR

22. .The respondents are directed to re-fix the applicants’s
‘pay w.e.%. 5.1.1990 under FR 22 by taking his pay as Rs.
3950/~ in the revised scale of Rs. 2975-4750/-, which he was .
drawing w.e.f. 1.9.1989. The respondenfs are also direoted
“to re-fix the applicant’s pensiQn and other retirameﬁt

benefits on the basis of the refixation of pay under FR 22,

The respondents "shall complete the exercise within three

months from the receipt of the order. -«

.The application is allowed to the extend indicted -

above. There shall, however be no order as to costs. .-

&

o
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A nmesart — 2—
S.P. Singh, ’

- Ex-Deputy Registrar (CAT)

3rd Bye~Lane, Tarun Nagar,
Guwahati ~ 781 005

Dated Guwahati, the Ilst Jan’2002

To

: The Registrar,

Central Administrative Tribunal,

Guwahati Bench,

Guwahati ~ 781 005.
Sub = 0A No.103/2000 - Suresh Prasad Bingh =

. "VS“T‘ ¢
Union of India & Ors.

sir,

‘0.A. N.103/2000 {(8.P. 8ingh -Vs.- Union of India

i &ors) filed by the undersigned has been 2allowed by the

Hon’ble Tribunal vide its Judgment & Order dated 25.1. 2002
and the Hon’ble Tribunal has been pleased to direct the
Respondents to complete the exercise within a period of
three months from the date of receipt of the order. -

2. - I would, therefore, request vou kindly to do the

needful in the matter accordingly. A photo copy of the S

-aforesaid Judqment and order is enclosed herewlth for ready
reference. : ‘

3. In the operative portion of the 1udqment it has
been directed "to re-fix the applicant’s pay w.e.f. 5.11.90
under FR 22 by taking his pay as Rs.3950/~ in the  revised
scale of Rs.297%-4750/-, which he was drawing w.e.f.
1.9.1989". Actually, it should be Rs.4075/- per month with
effect from 1.9.90 by raising my Basic Pay from Rs.3950/- to
Rs.4075/- per month. In this connection, Office Order

No.32/93 issued by the. Patna Bench of the Tribunal on = .

28.9.93 . (Annexure-D to the 0A 103/2000) may kindly be re-
ferred to. L

-

Encl : As stated Yours faithfully,
. Sd/__ .
, ~ ( 8.P. Singh ) 3
~ .. Ex-~Deputy Reglstrar(CAT) e
k : 3rd Bye-Lane, Tarun Nagar
» Guwahati-781005. -
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FORM NO.4
(See Rule 42) . =
CENTRAL ADMiNISTRQTIVE TRIBUNQL:”GMWQHQTI-BENOHA‘ﬂm
~+r GUWAHATI

ORDER SHEET -~

e 4

Original No. _ . A /

1isc. Petition No.67/2002 in 0.A. 103/2000
contempt Petition No.

eview Application. No.

Applicant (s) Union of India
espondent(s) S.P. Singh
\dvocate for Applicant(s) B.C. Pathak, Sr. CGSC

ydvocate for'Respondent(S) B.K. Sharma, S.Sarma
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Heard Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned
Addl. C.G.S5.C. for theApplicants and also
Mr. S. Sarma, learned counsel for the‘ Oppo-

site Party.

This 1s an application for exten-

| sion of time for implementation of the
Q‘M Judgment and order dated 25.1.2002 in 0.4.

c@" N0.103/2000. By the above order a time frame
0

was also given to the Respondents to com-

plete the exercise. In the . application it

was stated that the Respondents are awaiting

for approval of the Department of Personnel

and Training. It is needless to say that the:

4
s
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aforementioned department was also a party
Respondent and the order is equally binding
on all. In the circumstances, we do not find
any justification for extending the time for
implementation of the.Judgment and Order.
Accordingly, the application stands dis-

missed.

Sd/~ VICE CHAIRMAN

Wéféw 5d/- MEMBER (A)
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; Contempt Petition No,53/2002 )
' ( In Original Application No.103/2000 ) E%i I %g
| : \
IN THE MATTER OF :
p Shri Suresh Prasad Singh .+ Petitioner
l -Versus~ ,///,

Shri Gautam Ray & Another .on Contemners.

( Affidavit-in-reply filed by Shri N.J. Joseph on

behalf of the respondents/contemners)

I, shri N.J. Joseph, son of Late N.T. Joseph
aged about 48 years at present working as Deputy
.~ Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati
Bench at Quwahati for and on behalf of respondent MNos.

1 to 3, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows :-

j 1. That the above named petitioner has filed
| the above noted contempt petition (hereinafter referred

as "Petition™) and the copy of the same has been served

to the then Deputy Registrar Shri R.K. Jain, Central
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench. Shri R.K. Jain
has retired on superannuation w.e.f.31,1.2003 and in
his place I have assumed the charge as Deputy Registrar
of the aforesaid Bench. I have gone th:r:'ough the petition

- and understood the contents thereof.

iJ Cont .2.




2. That the statement made in the petition, which

are not specifically admitted, are hereby denied as

follows

3. That the petitioner of the above noted OA No.
103/2000 approached this Hon'ble Tribunal and the
Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing both sides finally
decided the matter and passed the final order on

25,1,2002, By the said order the Hon'ble Tribunal
directed the respondents to fix the pay of the applicant
under FR 22 w.e.f.5.11f199o by taking his pay as Rs.3,950/-
in the revised scale of Rs,2975-4750/-. By the said

order the Hon'ble Tribunal also directed to refix the
petitioners' pension and other retirement benefits and
this was to be done within a stipulated period from

the date of receipt of the order.

A copy of the aforesaid order dated 25.1.2002

is annexed as Annexure-R-l.

4, That after receipt of the said order I being

the first authority, took up the matter with the next
competent authority i.e. the Registrar, Central Adminis-
trative Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi. The
authority in New Delhi also took up the matter with

the Secretary (P), Ministry of Personnel, Public
Grievances and Pensions, New Delhi. In the meantime,
however, there was some delay in exhausting the official
procedure at different levels and locations; In view of
the féct, the competent authority directed me to file a
petition before the Hon'ble Central Administrative

Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, thereby seeking extension

Cont . .



of time. Accordingly, a Misc. Petition vide MP No.67/2002
was filed and the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to pass

order on 17.5.2002 and dismissed the same with a speaking

order.
A copy of the letter dated 17.4.2002 and copy
of the order dated 17.5.2002 are annexed as
Annexure-R.,2 and 3.

5. That the competent authority, however, took a

decision to go for judicial review by filing a smx

Writ Petition in the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court and
accordingly a Writ Petition has been filed in the
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court which was registered as
W.P.(c)No.1143/2003 and the same is pending for disposal
before the said Hom'ble Gauhati High Court.

In view of the above fact that the matter being
subjudiced for judicial review before the competent

Gourt, the respondents/alleged contemners have not done
anything illegal which may amount to disobedience af

or disregard to the judgment and order passed by this

Hon'ble Tribunal.

6. That with regard to the statements made in
paragraph 1,2,3,4 and 5 of the petition, I say that
these are all matters pertaining to records. Hence, I
do not admit anything which are not supported by such
records.

7. That with regard to the statements made in para

6,7 and 8, I say that as stated hereinabove, the entire

Contd.4,
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matter having been taken for judicial review before the
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court and the same is being
subjudiced before the competent court, the respondents
in the OA have not done anythiné illegal to deprive

the legitimate claims, if any, of the petitioner. There
could not be any illegality.in pursuing the exhausting
the legal remedies available to the respondents. Hence,
the contempt petition is liable to be dismissed as

baseless o

8. That with regard to the statement made in para-.
graph 9 and 10 and the prayer portion of the petition,
I say that under the facts and circumstances of the
case there is no wilful disobedience to the order

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal.

9. That I also respectfully submit that in case
this tontble Tribunal come to find that I am otherwise
liable for contempt of Court, in that case I hereby
extend my unqualified apology for such casual non-

compliance of the matter.

10, That the statments made in para "2)5%9.

. veveeessess.are true to my knowledge, those made in
para ... 3 W"‘d .o [f cs.eeesesobeing matters of record,
are true, derived therefrom the rest are my humble
submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not

suppressed any material fact and I sign this on .Z.Af.'.".

day of March, 2003, at Quwahati,

Deponent

Contd.5.



Identified by me

Solemnly affirmed and signed

before me by the deponent, which
is identified by Shri ﬁ%é?f%u%ré“;

AR R EEE EEICRIN N Advocate on
.?EY.U;T..day of March,2003, at
Guwahati.

ol

Magistrate/Advocate.
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CENTRAB ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH

. ’.1,:;' ‘x - 9\
'.*wOrlglnal Appllcation No.103 of 2000.(

v .
PR

SR pate_qwarder t This the 25th of January, 2002.

a
THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN

THE”HON'BLE MR K.K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

Su;esh Prasad Singh
.8/0: Late ‘Munshi Prasad. .Singh"
f}Re31dent of 3rd Bye-Lane .
- “.TafuniNagar, Dispur -
'licuwahatl ~781005
aDlst‘ﬂct ; Kamrup (Assam) « « . Applicant.

Bij;;B.K.Sharma, Sr.Advocate & Mr.S.Sarma.
S I

“=:Nersus =
1. /Union of India
- Represented by the Secretary to the .
““Government-of India,. Department of Personnel

‘Training, Public Grievances etc., North Rlock
W¢rNewuBelhi ~110 001."

AT

I 2 The;Registrar g Lo
Pt Central Admlnlstratlve Trlbunal »
Aﬁygfqun?\ ;\Prlnc1pal Bench - :
> Fhridkot House, Copernlcus Marg
Delhl- 110 001.

.\.%

n
:3. .Tht ‘Registrar

u.ﬁpentral Administrative Trlbunal
. :,Guwahatl Bench
R, ;“Guwahatl 781 005.

@

,j“4 "The Reglstrar 2
S & entral Admlnistrative Tribunal

Patna Bench

Py
$SSA, sri Krishna Nagar
Patna -. 800 001. - : . « . Respondents.

Qx}quﬁ;C,Paphak, Addl.C.G.S.C.

ORDER

K.K. ARMA, ADMN . MEMBER K

r-:

-In this appllcation under Section 19 of the

.Adqagietratlve Trlbunals Act, 1985 the appllcant has

Contd L) 2



I. Deputatlon Allowance @ 10% subject to
| a ‘:ax1mum of1 Rs500/~ w.e.f.11.12.89 to
‘i. 30.1¢.1990. ' '
3 & II. Payment}of Special pay of #%100/-. and

Mediral Allowance of #.100/~

w.e.f.11.12.1989
to 30.1¢.1990% - ‘

FIII.‘ Fixati@ntof'pay wWeeef,1.11.1990 under
FR 22, T .

l .

Iv. Payment . of - arrears . of
revision of pensEonary henefits.

pay = and

appllcant wa% working as Senior

. ":*,2 ! B 1

in Jﬁath%, - pay scale of

Grade

750 1450-EB 60~ 2050/- in the Gauhati High Court. The

3 t\,(§ g "f

of Central Admlnlstrative Trihunal on |1.12.1989.

as Prlvate Secretary the appllcant opted

While
to draw

hlS parent department. The

|
,hworked as Prlvate Secretary in the said Bench

‘e R

;9.1990 when he was meleased to join the post of

|

in thé quwahati Bench of Central
.,*thdminlstratlve Tribunal. The japplicant joined as Deputy
- Réé¥s£r§; in'thé‘GuyahatiABgn%h of
. :oh 5.11.1990. As Deput

’-l¢.'

Central Administrative

y Reglstrar in the Guwahati

- pay
‘;/- in the pay;séalé of k.3000-4500/- on joining

-y ep“éy Reglstrar though theWapplicant was draW1ng hasic

in his pa#ept.‘department-

‘The' applicaﬁ%’é”*iclaim to the Deputation

10% of pay'éubject to-a maximum of %.500/- is

X QL\rQ\ | . cOﬁtd.. 3




.% bﬁsqu'?h the Govt. of 1India Office “Memorandum No.

A (6/20/86-Estt(Pay)-11) dated 9.12.1986 and 4.6.1987. It is

;ja%sp stated that as the applicant was drawing a special
Yoo A o .

pay Sf &s. 100/- p.m. while wofking as Private Secretary in
\vx“‘f '

}ﬂghgigauhati High Court and as thé same was treated

as

, £ba51c pay in the parent'“departmént the applicant is

m.$-

' e?$1tled to- the same. The applicant was also drawing a

)Me§ipai ‘Allowance @ 100/- P-m. while working in the

Qﬁ&hgti High Court. While working in the Patna Bench of

* Central Administrative Tribunal the" applicant did not
BT .

avail of C.G.H.S. facility and he is entitled to "#s.100/-

-

!
!

'~~p§iﬂ%§which he was drawing as Medical Allowance in his
T L

in;his-parent department.

:1i£§ﬁ?%g?sﬁé750/~. It iS#jétated‘ that ?n account of wrong
“figééippV'of pay aéQiDepﬁty' Registrar the applicant
é;g;;nééd»to draw the provisional pension. The applicant
h;@;éfiled -an ‘épplication‘-before this Tribunal being

Dev

fOﬁA#ﬁo$84. of 1996 for» redressal of his 'grievances. The

"“dﬁ@liéant and to dispose of the same by a reasoned order.
kmhe?iagplicant submitted a fresh. representation dated

26 4 1?99 statlng his grievances which was dlsposed of by

an order dated 6.10.1999 (Annexure~I to the O.A.). ‘Still

e \cks ol

Contd.. 4
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bein j | i ! |
’ g aggrieved the applicant has filed this application

4. Mr.B
e +B.K.Sharma learne
v o ‘ | d Sr.counsel appeared on

'beh |
alf of the appllcant andielaborated the argumont made

i
n the appllcatlon The main submission of the learned

co \ppli | .
‘ upgel for the applicant was that the respondents had

lyurejected the claim of the applicant for Deputation
: |

Allowancéﬁ relying oﬁ* Govt.l

g

of 1India Office Memorandum

B Sector

o gpdertaklngs and State Govt

Depuﬁ;tlon» Allowance of ,%mployees of Public‘
. - ) | - . . .
. on deputation to Govt. of

;restricted to lO%uof the grade pay subject to‘a
kaima31mu$:e%hm,250/-. The lear%ed'Sr.QPunsel submitted that
_A%I7 of the yritten statement' filed 1in O.A.
;1996',the respondénts‘<had admitted that .beputaion

oWance ‘which the applicant was entitled was @ 10%

O TR - ‘ ;
S¥osub ctito a ceiling of &.500/- p.m. He relied on Govt. of

¢ﬁoLM.No.2/12/87-Est.(Pay-II)‘ dated 29.4.1988 to

. { ": .:Q:,
- L
s
v

VoA ;\' [
support his claim of Deputation Allowance € 10% subject to

: ﬁhm of Rs.500/- p.m.| He ‘also submitted that as

14im ' for Medical Allowance was also supported on the
"to the Service Book entry
fixation of pay of the

, Ther respondénts héve filed written statement.
R T o i
§C{Pathak, learned Addl1.C.G.S.C. appearing for the

in the written

Contd.. 5
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S

_employees going/deputation to other departments.

PRSI

s
u\

F7¢Bﬂ$°é nce.

statement . The maln thrust of his argument was that as the

) gh
¥ ¥ appllcant had joined on deputatlon from .Gauhati L Court
I -
he was ~governed by the Clrcular of 1984 which applied to

i
the: employees of Public Sector Undertakings
t. !

Governments on deputation to the" Central Government. He

and State

argued that the Clrcular of 1988does not apply to the

appllcant as 1t is applicable to the- Central Government
1 on
It was

argned by,thevlearned Addl.C.G.S.C. that as the applicant
was “paid. Deputation Allowance he was not entitled to the

<

payment of special pay. AS the C.G.H.S. Scheme was
applieable.to the Central Government employees in Patna

A_v .

tne' applicant was also -not .entitled to the Medical

We have heard the learned counsel for the

partiesiat length and have perused the record. We are not

: isfféssed by the argument made by the learned
v

',;u . -

Sr.Counsel for therespondents that the Govt. of Tndia-

(”«.
tu,.

: Clrcular dated 26.12. 1984 is appllcable in the case of the

AL‘-;'\‘Y » . v

< applicant. -The >c1rcular‘ applies to the employees of

. i’{?"\ . {,“-:,.-‘

'~Pub11d' Sector Undertakings and State Governments on

- :4 _‘1

'deputatlon to Central Government. Obviously the applicant

A .'. Y
Y N

was{neither an employee of Public Sector Undertaking

.‘.,. 2 . “- ',

nox he'. was a State Govt., employee. The applicant was an

. . v,,
?«r*-s”‘ .

vemp;oyee of Gauhati High Court before he proceded on

b

i:deputation. As such the'said-circular dated 26.12.1984 is

R

o S ""-."'.-_ .

'not applicable in the case of the appllcant The ‘circular

dated 29 4 1988 which is issued under F.R.9 (2%) refers to

Contd.. 6
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th
e Central Govt. employees on depuation to ex-cadre post

under Central Govt. Th
e

| | A ﬁlrcular applies to a1l Central
Govt, 5 ]
G vtv“employees who are regularly appointed on deputation
*,:":U - .
It deals with all the matters related to deputation. Under
o ‘
Nthis Circular the Deputation Allowance is fixed at 5% of

.bggac“.pay subject to a
CREad

transfer is within same %station. In other

,..»’e .

‘maximum of %.250/- when the

: -l
Deputatlon Allowance is 'lO%” subject to a maximum of
- _Hr ) '

;}The -terms and condltlons of ‘deputation offered to
- ‘l; .
!: 2 . Y

from the written statement filed by the

|

in O.A.84 ?f 1996 that the Deputation

to the aﬁlﬁg' of 3. %dV¥ . p m
n  from the - Circular dated 29.4.1988,

1

are}regularly app01nted on deputation. The applicant

was regularly appointed as P.s;-in C.A.T. Patna. The post

» |
\and by virtue of his appointment, the applicant

became 3 Central Govt. employee. With the view that we

S o

L ‘:3'3& . .
Allowance'

K

subject to a maximum of

S
(]
Q
[
H
[
Q
o
d.‘
o
‘(D.'
a]
(]
n
o
o}
o]
o
(]
3
r*-
n

[

-alig%ance to the appllcant @ 10% subject to a maximum of

M 500/- _In so’ far as the applicant's claim for special

Contd.. 7
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Kin-C.A.T. Patna was undoubtedly a Central Govt.

the applicant becomes entitled to the-

to pay deputation’
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pay is concerned, we are of the view that the same is not

;'padmissiblg. Para 7.2 of the circular

t

'PN8?2/12/87—Est.(Pay—II) dated 29.4.1988 is reproduced

" below :

o« "

employee in the parent department should
should not be allowed in addition to the
deputation . (duty). allowance provided;
however, the Government may, by general
S on;?pecial order, suitably restrict the
AT deputation - (duty) allowance where, under
special . circumstances, the special pay

o

rakns drawn by an officer in a non-enure post
; in his parent cadre is allowed to be
SR drawn, in addition to basic pay, in his
deputation post. This will require the
specific prior concurrence of the
c it ? Department of Personnel and Training."
Loami T . -
No order of the competent authority authorising special
w2 ol g .
oy ".‘"_ v -J*\ ] ) ,
/”EF"gfl»v\\p .to the applicant has been produced before us. As such
,//3 Nl NN ,
)"/ o/ & ,/ " ‘;‘\\@llv}‘ . . .
{ ‘\"'-"'/5. oY “\y., . . . . ) ) )
/g[¢§/’<%-3 the \the applicant's claim for special pay in addition to
i ﬁ; \» = '
L Lo f oy .
% v, é: Deputation Allowance 1is not accepted. In fact the
«:'\ v \Y;\\ )
\ ): N - . .. ]
§§§§g gp;_ﬁgﬁdtatlon Allowance itself 'is treated as a special
X Lo \. . ‘:,§:‘ - )
) allowance in addition to pay. Similarly, as the applicant
Clmy : -
S :
-wag posted at Patna, which was covered under the C.G.H.S.
el en :
wschgmé, the Medical Allowance .which he was getting as an
Belhmst . o b
‘employee, . ©f Gauhati High' Court,: is not admissible to him.
W Sf:flr-‘ffé. ‘ oo -
C is
78 Another relief claimed by the applicant/with
R ) }
regard to the fixation of pay w.e.f.1.11.1990 in terms of
) ‘2(2?‘:.5:”; .
.FR+.22..-The” applicant had joined as Deputy Registrar
AR T LR : '
i . yW.e.f.5.11,1990 and opted to draw the Central. Pay scale.
! ERR N Ca i

ﬁ}Asﬁ,&he . lalst' Pay Certificate wags not received he was

4

"’ -3 N l Lo . .
:ﬂ}allﬁyeddpayment at the minimum of #.3000/- in the pay

&\Ln LA -

‘ Contd.. 8
Y A . : i

Any other special pay drawn by an’



‘Pay scale of j. —45¢ -
k§3¥ of #.3000 4500/ “In the written statement the

Ootherhand,

submltted that his

pay Was never

.

~fixed either under

or as::per O M. dated 26.12.1984. The

e . i '{ v . .
pay wasr provisionally fixed at

”“*‘f r b&SL t&
. £ixed én the revised pay

B.3825/- " ()

atéw e.£.1.17.1989 with the

Rs.3000/-

of h 2975 4750/- next

"9. It is stated that though the

“applied for permanent

From the- papers filed with the 0.A, the .

record dated 31*1hf1§90:fs“éeéfodaéed‘?as:

’

iepay of Shri S.P.Singh,
Senior»w Grade  Stenographer of this

Registry and now on deputation to C.A.T.
shall be fixed at #.3825/- on. 1.1.89 in
the ‘revised scale of ks.2975-100-3575-125
-3825-EB-125-4450~150-4750/- ‘ " as
_recommended by Assam Pay Commission 1988
and accepted by the Govt. of Assam. His

date of next increment will fall due on
1.9. 89.;;

e g e AT

if the submission of the respondents is

'wr‘

5.

s

tment pay scale, the applicant's pay had been fixed
.,;ssxb\At\}‘- - Contd.. 9




/Q | 9@,

b at Rs.3825/=- on 1.1.198% and tthe nexg- inccrement was

' B2 - "V‘l . ‘
'w‘Jkr‘W’:due on 1. 9 1989. Even on ‘the basis of these records

S Pay could not have been fixeqd at the

ﬁn;mum of scale of #.3000-4500/-. FR 22 lays down the

{ﬂpfocedﬁfe for fixation of pay. as per FR 22(I)(a)(1)

*“The 1n1t1al Pay in the higher post is to be flxed at

the stage next above the notional. pay arrived at hy

: 1ncrea51ng his pay in respect of the lower post helq

by him regularly by an’ increment at the stage at which

such-pay has accruegd.

S.. From the submissions made before us,

we];i@ng . DO  reason as to why  the applicant's

; ' 'gayleﬁeﬁid;not be fixed under FR 22. The respondente

t: are dlrected to ‘re-fix the applicant' - pay w.e.f.
(. . ,é. f .

.- the qrevised scale of k.2975-4250/-,. which he was

. ‘4‘.‘

\-;drawing w e-f. 1.9.1989. The respondents are also

:‘-.‘ “g.\ TG f\\\”

IR . §d1qected to re-fix the appllcant*s pension and other
‘ et TNy P4 Ky _lt‘
: 1

\\\\retl ement beneflts on the ba51s of ‘the refixation of
' ~WQ L3N
L pay under FR 22 The respondents shall complete the

—
Céexerc1se w1th1n three nonths,from the receipt of the order..
b" wf., . - e p
. P . ) )
| . " The application is allowed to the extend
i | : |
to costs. o
Sd/VICE CHAIRMAN
5d/ MEMBER (rmn )

ey ‘“’m" :

;.','
”"t Yi H 35‘“’“" !
p— =:nar£?8o i :;CD A

v,S 12 1990 under FR. 22 by taking hls pay as #.3950/- in

%\
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e e ik g Jifpvor  COURT CASe

; \ CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL &
. P ) ¥
fémum %f‘ﬂ‘w«mﬂlpal Bench, New Delhi
i v Faridkot House. Copernicus Marg,
‘ New-Delhi - 110001
é i Dated:[7 .na, 2002
o | ygmigil sy
M\M“{-nv -‘.T(M - i z
S ] )
‘The ‘Registrar, N ,
Central Administrative Txibunal,
Guwhati‘ggnch,
GUWAHATI.
Pan G
Sub :  0.A. N&.103/2000 - filed b Sh.S.P.Singh Vs. UOI & Ors. \
‘ be{pre‘Guwahati Bench of CAT -hesg.
Sir,:
I am- directed to refer to this ofNice Tetter of. even \
number dated 19.03.2002 on the subject-noted Noove and to =iy \ha{
DOP&T. has intimated that the matter regarding impbementabion o f
the orders passed by the Guwahati Rench of Tribynal in the ?bmvw
mentionedde”ﬁhs heen referred to the Estt. Diviian of DOPAT A
that the. decision as to whether the .ordersis tO b !mplemnnrwﬂ o
a writ appeal is to be filed against it will take Noma were Vi ,
Thus, NDOP&T = has requested Lo arek sufficient eoxtemNinn  nf e
from the, “Hon'ble Trihunal in the matter. A coby © e ?OP&T
letter NO,PL26012/8/2000-AT dated 8.4.2002 is at tachiad herswith
for takiné«hepessary action at your end.
i ) L Yours fajthtully,
! . ‘ .
| y A0 Ll walee
| o (ANTT. SRIVASTAVA)
R AR Deputy Registrar (F)
Encl:As above
!
!
| 3
e -
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DY -dhzangy by
011-a360862 (Tig. i.avy
011-4361236 (F.E 38
_— ) Telex @ 62826 (N.B.)
o - 66366 (Trg. Div.)
- LILGECECTEY
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FTfd®, A% fWH=a aar HWw Ty
ISTRY OF PERSONNEL,.PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PiENSIONS L
wTfd= sftveqor s S
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING

S pardln (b

o - NEW DELH
y ~26012/8/2000-AT Dated. &4 <o
if ©  The Principal Registrar,
e Central Administrative Trihunal
- Principal Bench, Faridkot House
4. . Copernics Marg, New Delhi.
' ,. “‘m..
§gg1ggp'~0 A. No. 10372000 filed by She. S 1 Sinon \eres 1
i ’ anct Ors. hefore Guwahati Dencn of the L
] ' ok Kk ok ok
i &
' e AN , - R .
. o L7 .am dxrected to refe; to v~nr Lird Loy
i Nos:PB/4/4/4000 R dated 05.03.2002 and 19.03. 2007 o g
_ above* subject and to say that the fijlc

ling i,u:«:ll Poeforpoad G

the Establ1shmpnt Division. of this Depariment fop

LN AN I ot
tp_whether ‘the orders of the Guwahat: Uench of &t 11 1.
-above case is to he implemented or a writ appesl i=. 1. g
filed against it. The same.is still awailocd anc Aapiears o
1t will take some more time. The decision  Uahen the 1t

matter will he communicated to you as COrLY B possilc.

, ,»"V~ 2. You are, therefqre, request-d tao
e;tensxon of time frnm the

1%plem9ntatlnn/f111ng of writ appeal.

"‘( 3"

seel sul oo e
Hoa ' bhle Tribunal Lorr

Yours faithfully,

@N Tl

(B, & nrpi mmmmtmn )
Under Secretacy to the Gont o0 Jad s

Te b, ta 3036 -
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- . FCRM NO, 4
o4/ CENTRAL ADNINISTRAT IVE TRIBUNAL :. GUWAHATI BENCH,
/.. - QUWAHAT I , '

. OKDEK SHEET
" urgingl No.
Misc.ketiticn No. J /1({2’?. ‘J\’* ,’+ lc™ /\) 4%

], ... Contempt Fetition No /
S .~ Review Application NoS_—_/
App{l‘a';canf»('s)‘ . ‘/\'ww o 4 9%‘1.&@\
) ". ® . . R
i ' ‘
_&&s&onﬂénf.(s) R a N f.:'("\ :

1

Advocate for Applicaht(s) A .C Pf\fkc\,\L X & Cesc

Adypéé‘te ‘f-"OI‘ Respond?nt(s) i K. oA A S, 8 aama

AR L
ORDER OF THE TRIBUNAL

Not|e5 of - thelﬁegistry I Date

t

|, -

| , S7 748,02 Reard Mr, B.C. Pathak, learned Addl.

t CeG+S.Ce for the Applicants and also Mr, s.
Samma, learned counsel for the Opposite

' party,

1

il
i

l, of time for :melementation of the Judgment

and order dated. 25 1 002 in O.A« NO.103/200
.ﬁ‘v‘th above orde ¢ * 103/2000

——

he. oxe - ]
In Cherappiicacion®iels9 crated thac the

Contd, o/=

. "“\r This is.an"application for extension

fmmo was also given to the Respondents. -
/Ato compl

Respondants, are awaiting for approval of the
Department . of Personnel and Training. It -is :

P
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fieedl ess éo 83y ‘that the aforeméntioned o
department wa s aleo a party Respondent - -
and the order is equally binding on B
~all. In the circumatances. we .donot ‘
"£ind any justification for extending i e !
the time for” implanentation the Judg- ‘
| ment @nd orders Accordingly, the
application stands dismissed.
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sd/vicE CHA [RMAN
sa/MEMGER (K)
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IN THE CENTRAL XBMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
| UWAHATIBENGH; GUWAHATI
b ,qlgfa:,f;‘.z;i 2 ack . |
CONTEMPT PETIFION N053/2002
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.103/2000

IN THE MATTER OF :

SHRISURESH PRASADSINGH . ... Petitioner
VERSUS

SECRETARY, DOP&T & OTHERS ....éontemnors

(Affidavit-in-reply filed by Shri S.S. Dan on behalf of the respondent/contemnor
No.1) :

I, S.S. Dawra, son of Late Shri B.R. Dawra age about 59 years at present working
as Secretary, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi, do hereby solemnly

affirm and declare as under:-

1. That initially the Department of Personnel and Training was not arrayed as one
of the parties in the Contempt Petition. However, later on an application moved by the
petitioner, the Hon’ble Tribunal vide its order dated 22.11.2002 passed 1n MA 151/2002
in CP 53/2002 in OA 103/2000, was pleased to implead Shri A.R. Agarwal, Secretary,
DOPT as party respondent No.l. In fact Shri Ajay Agarwal who was earlier the
Secretary, DOP&T, had retired on superannuation on 30.11.2002 and in his place I have
assumed the charge as Secretary, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi. I

have gone through the Petition and understood the contents thereof.

2. That the above named petitioner has filed the above noted Contempt Petition
(hereinafter referred as Petition) and the copy of the same has been served on the

Department of Personnel & Training.

3. That as of now a decision has been taken by the Government in the Department

of Personnel & Training to implement the orders dated 25.01.2002 passed by this

_ Hon’ble Tribunal in OA No.103/2000 in the matter of Shri S.P. Singh Vs. Union of

India and Others and orders to the Principal Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal
to this effect has been issued on 17.04.2003 [Annexure R-1].
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A 4 In this view of the matter, it is respectfully prayed to this Hon’ble Tribunal
kindly to drop the contempt proceedings as my Department has already directed the
réspondent No.2, the Principal Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal, New Delhi to

iﬁlplement the order dated 25.01.2002 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal.

5. That it is also respectfully submitted that in case this Hon’ble Tribunal comes to
,ﬁ;nd that I am otherwise liable for contempt of Court, in that case I hereby extend my

unqualified apology for such inadvertent non-compliance of the matter.

That the statements made in paras 1 to 4 are true to my knowledge. I have not

suppressed any matenal fact and I sign this on a8t | A1”" . day of April, 2003.

- DEPONENT
WRA)
(s S secﬁtaﬂe Pw‘m

Identified by ' E | Min, ot Poraunneh B of mdia
QovernmeTt fn

Solemnly* affirmed and signed before me
by the deponent, which is identified by
Shri -

on <)%~ day of April, 2003 at New
Delhi.

v -\
for Gevi €~
——
MAGISTRATE h
pPRITAM SINGH
Deputy Redi istraf \
: ipative Tribuna
entigl Adm wistrative
cPrin:'apal Gonch, New Delhi
and ‘
acutive peagistrate
Ex DELEL
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' Most Immediate
Contempt Case

By Hand
Government of India
Ministry of Personne, Public Grievances and Pensions,
. Department of Personnel & Training
¥ 3% ok ok ok ok ok ok K

F.no. P- 060 127 2000t doked \l-ol- 2023
To ' ' _ & i

The Principal Registrar, |

Principal Bench, L@(,C( Sy 2 |

Central Administrative Tribunal, . \7 ?j L' .00 }

Copernicus Marg, . -~

New Delhi.

Subject: O.A. No.103/2000 by Shri S.P. Singh Vs. Union of India & Other
in Guwahati Bench of CAT.

FRERERARR
Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No. PB/4/4/2000-R(Vol.II) dated 08.04.2003
and to say that the directions of the Hon’ble Tribunal, Guwahati Bench contained in para
9 of their order dated 25™ January, 2002 in O.A. No.103 of 2000 filed by Shri S.P. Singh
may be implemented immediately and necessary orders issued before 24.04.2003 and the
Hon’ble Tribunal accordingly informed with reference to the Contempt Petition
No.53/2002 filed by Shri S.P. Singh in the Guwahati Bench of CAT.

2. A revised counter affidavit in the contempt petition may be sent to this
Department bringing this fact immediately in the name of Secretary (P) so as to enable
him to file the same before the next dated i.e. 24.04.2003 before the Hon’ble Tribunal ,
Guwahati Bench. The writ petition in Guwahati High Court which becomes infructuous
may, therefore, be withdrawn.

3. This issues with the approval of Secretary(P).

Yours faithfully,

@/(C - RIA o
| SV v (B.S.A. Padmanabha)’ “*'°S

— Under Secretary to the Government of India

TN r‘“\"\t '  TelN0.23094142.

%\%\.ﬁ\m 8

grr v/ Leyva Rara
ST TigHrq
Segricn Officer
| AR G SRR |

sal Admaiho riounal
SR, VYA e
Crpde bonghnt louse
PO
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUN ,
LT GUWAHATRL, BENCH, GUWAHATI T c .
30
’ o : i o
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* " ORIGINAL APFLICATION NO.103/200 NERE:
@us... a2l Beach - -3 g8 )
W& = 5@
N TM“@F - G . S233
o e
; 5 E3
SHRI SURESH PRASAD SINGH ....Pet¥tmgner
varsus
SECRETARY, DOP&T & OTHERS . . CONntemnors

(Affidavit-in-reply filed by Shri Gautam Ray respondent/
alleged contemnor No.2Z2)

I, Shri Gautam Ray, son of Late Shri N.K, Ray aged
about &6 years at present working as Frincipal Registrar,
Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench, New
Delhi, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:-

1. That the above named pstitioner has filed the above
noted Contempt Pstition (hersinafter referred as Fetition)
and the copy of the same has besn served. 1 have gone

through the Petition and understood the contents theracf.

2. That the respondent no.? has received a communication
from respondent no.1 on 17.4.2003 conveying the decision of
the Union of India to implement the directions contained in
the orders dated 25.1.2007 passed by this Tribunal in OA
No.103/2000 in the matter of Shri 5.P. Singh vs., Union of
India and Others. A copy of the communication received
from the respondent no.t dated 17.4.2003 18 annexed

herewith at Annexure R/I.

3, That the respondent no.? soon after receipt of the
communication from vrespondent no.! has addressed a
communication to respondent ne.3, Deputy Registrar,
Guwahati Bench, to take immediate steps tO issus orders in
implementation of the directions contained in the judgement
datsd 25.1.2002. Orders are being issued shortly. A copy

of letter addressed to respondent no.3 1s annexed herewith

at Annexure R/II.

Principal Registrar
Central Administrative Tribunal
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Principal Registrar
Central Administrative Trihunal
Principal Bench, New Deihi

ore me by the deponent, which

m—

is  identifised by Shri

—————————————————————— fol] 3‘ D\ "‘01-\

day of April, 2003 at New Dailhi.

/7,)/ V’CQ""? 'Q"/\C-C—\/-ﬂ

Magistrate

PRITAM SINGH
Deputy Registrar
Central Adm vistuztive Tribunal
Principal Goioh, New DBelhi
Cid
Executive Magistrate
DELHI
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¥ Most Immediate

Contempt Case
By Hand

Government of India
Ministry of Personne, Public Grievances and Pensions,

Department of Personnel & Training
¥ 3k o o o ok ok ok ok ok

Mo, 0-96012€[rm-AT daded 17-0 L~LIDR
To '

The Principal Registrar,
Principal Bench,

Central Administrative Tribunal,
Copernicus Marg,

New Delhi.

Subject: O.A. No.103/2000 by Shri S.P. Singh Vs. Union of India & Other
in Guwahati Bench of CAT.

oA ok ok ok ok ok ok
Sir,

I'am directed to refer to your letter No. PB/4/4/2000-R(Vol.II) dated 08.04.2003
and to say that the directions of the Hon’ble Tribunal, Guwahati Bench contained in para
9 of their order dated 25" January, 2002 in O.A. No.103 of 2000 filed by Shri S.P. Singh
may be implemented immediately and necessary orders issued before 24.04.2003 and the
Hon’ble Tribunal accordingly informed with reference to the Contempt Petition
No.53/2002 filed by Shri S.P. Singh in the Guwahati Bench of CAT.

2. A revised counter affidavit in the contempt petition may be sent’ to this
Department bringing this fact immediately in the name of Secretary (P) so as to enable
him to file the same before the next dated i.e. 24.04.2003 before the Hon’ble Tribunal ,

Guwahati Bench. The writ petition in Guwahati High Court which becomes infructuous
may, therefore, be withdrawn.

3. This issues with the approval of Secretary(P).

3 {E,w ) Yours faithfully,

-
LY

RN QW} .
Q&Mﬁ&_’ (B.S.%R (o3

NN\ A Under Secretary to the Government of India
No\eey TelN0.23094142.
‘a1 TM/Daya Ram

AN Fewrdr

Sectinn e
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No.PB/4/4/2000 - R (Val.11)

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL FAX ,;3

gy s, E e

Principal Bench; New Delhi

f}hhMM&g

Faridkot House, Copernicus Marg
New Delhi;-l 10001

Dated : 21.4.2003
To o

The Registrar
" Central Administrative Tribuna)
Guwahati Banch, Rajgart Road, oo
Bhangagarh, o
Guwahati-781005. o
Subject : Contempl Petition Na.53/2002 in QA No 1u3/¢000
- &.F. Singh Va. Unioii-of India and Ord.,~ bsfore
Guwahati Bench of the Tribunal. T

Sir,

I am Ggirectad to refer to your letter N0.537/03/Estt/2003 dated E?ﬂ
10.4,2003 on  the subject wentionad abové and to forward herewith a b
copy of the communication No.P-28012/8/2000 - AT dated 17.4,2003 P
receivad from  the DOFET and to rsguast that immediate steps may be b
taken at your end to implement the orders of the ‘Hén’ble Tribunal of b
the Guwahati Barch dated 25.1,2002 in OA No,103/2000 in the matter of o
5.F.  Singh vs., Union of India and Ors. and neuessaiy orders be ;g
issuad before 24.4.2003 undar 1nt;mat;0n to, us. P

It 1% alsc requestad that the Har’ble Tribunal may accardingly o
be  informed of the aforesaid decision with respect to the Contempt i
Fatition NO.a1f2003 filed by.Shri S.P. Singh in the- Guwahab1 Bsrich of b
the CAT. - The revised affidavit in Contempt Petition.bringing these ~
facts on record have been drafted and are forwarded herewith. You may i
file the sama through the Govt. counsel befors the“:next date of 43
figaring, 1.8., 26.4,2003. ' B :

This may Kindly be treated &s most urgsent.
4

Having regard to thesse bﬂ&ﬁgud circumstances ,fyou. ara  also
steps

requasted to take steps on priority basis 1o w1thdraw the Writ
Patition filed tefore the Hon’ble Guwahati ngh Cnurt --Union of India
‘V’bn ("‘{- -‘ SIPI ainghn

&er~§$;:§& | Yours fa1thfu}1y,

N E R A Ueesluis

2 L
1:%'!»

Y R 1o | | (ANIL SRIVASTAVA)
. (\3 , \K\Q\ _3 ‘ C Depnty Ragi strar (Estt )
ar T/Dayachai as above

b

RS

¢

$
e

AT AfgHrd s

Sention @Ry TG @ Shri Budh Prakaat Director to
& vy g iAe egeor  the Govi. of Iﬂd18 Department of. Personna1
(;;Halmﬁn"‘“ﬁ‘w\;”hu,,and Ti?1ﬂiﬁg, (AT Division), North Block,
. n'grQq,, i New Delhi. This is with iesponéa Lo thawr
e e department letter dated 17.4.2003, . -

T UU:','.;{".'\ vi DE h.i"'l ',\mul -

| (ANIL SRIVASTAVA)
" : S Deputy. Registrar (Estt.)




IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

©
f .~ T GUWARATLE BENCH, GUWAHATI 2
$ weRfiE afae §  MERARA N s
Canual A. CONTEMRIWFETITION NO.E3/2602 & £ §-§
| In (3724
M@RTGINAL AFRLICATION NO.103/200 w,j
IN THE MATTHER oF 1 . § 2%
J Suvuneli Hench "ED
SHR b—aURESH BRASAD_SINGKS é P&
M
PRSI
Versus §‘§§
SECRETARY, DOP&T & QOTHERS .+ Contemnors

(Affidavit-in-reply filed by Shri N.J. Joseph on behalf of
the respondents/contemnor No.3)

I, Shri N.J. Joseph, son of Late Shri N.T. Joseph
aged about 48 years at present working as Deputy Registrar,
Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Beanch at
Guwahati, for and on behalf of respondents‘%o.3, do herehy

solemnly atfirm and declare as follows:-

1. That the respondent no.2, Principal Registrar, Central
Administrative Tribunal, FPrincipal Bench, New Delhi has
addressed a communication to respondent no.3 to implement

the directions contained 1in the orders dated 25.1.2007

i

passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in OA NG.103/2000 in the

L)

matter of Shri S.F. Singh vs. Union of India and Others.
A copy of the letter received from respondent no.2 is

annexed herewith at Knnexure R/1,

z. That having regafd,to the' directions received from the
respondent no.2, which directions are based on the advise
received from the respondent no.l steps have already been
taken to issue the orders to refix the applicant’s pay
w.a.,f, §.11.1980 wunder FR 22 by taking his pay as
Rs.38860/- per month in the scale of pay of Rs.2375-4750
which pay he wasg drawing w.e.f, 1.,9,1989, Orders to this
effact have been issued and a copy of that orders are

annexed at Annexure R/?2,




A

3. That the cass relating to fixatYan-at the pension lof

4

the applicant and other retiral benefits on the basis of

the refixation of his pay under FR 22 are alsc being taken

soon  aftter issuance of the orders relating to fixation of
pay undear FR 22,
4, In this view of the matter, it is respectfully prayed

. to this Hon’ble Tribunal to drop tha Contempt proceedings

)]

a the orders of this  Hon’ b1e Tribunal ha§e been
implemented fu11y in letter and qp1r1t 4

5. That I a&alsc reqpegtfu11y iubm;t that ‘fﬁ case this
Hon’ble Tribunal comes to find that I am Otherwise liabls

faor contempt of court, in that case ‘I hereby tender

unqualified apology far the same, 

L)

That the :tatéments made in paras 1 to 4 are true to
my Knowledge. I have not suppressed any material fact and

iy
I &ign this on . day of Ageil, 2003,

o ' co uty Registial
Tdentified by - B &mﬂdeﬁkmbuiu.ﬂdjul
Guwahati Bench
Guwahati
solemnly.. affirmed = and signed

before me by the deponent, which °

_is identified by Shri
—————— e i ~==-==0on

day of mﬁi 4003 at «ew—ee-xm (:TWM

Magistrate
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z#aﬂv wenatAE rfErER
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ._lS

wu aTadrs, \E faeen

Principal Bench, New Delhi

Arnzpin, R.I) ¢
&

Faridkot House, Copern'\éus Marg
New Delhi-110 001

Dated : 21.4,2003

The Registrar

Cantra! Administrative Tvibunal
Guwahati 8anch, Rajuarh Road,
Bhangagart,

Guwahati-731005.

Subject @ Contappt Fetition No, 5372007 in OA NG, 103/2000
- 3,P, Singh Vs, Union of Tadia ang Ors. - pefore
OQuwahati Bench of the Tribylgl. \

1T am directad to refer to yous letter Ko.63/03/Estt/2003 dated
10,4.2003 on  the subject wentioned abova and to Torward harewith a
copy wf  the communication No,P-26012/8/2000 - AT  dated 17.4.2003
received fTrom  tha DOP&T and to requast that immediate. steps may be
Lo baass A DUMC A I iEmL e G uees O L@ RonS pia trinuna ot
the uuwaha-1 Ranch dated 26.1,2002 i1 0A No. 10372000 1n the matter of
3.F, Singh V&, tmion of India and Ors,  and NBCOSSAry orders  be
issued beafore 24.4.2003 undar intimation 1o us, .

It is alsc requestaed that the Hon'ble Trikuna) may accordingly
be informed of the afaresaid decision with respact to the Contempt
Fetition NG.53/0003 filed by Shri S.P. Singh in the Guwahati Berich of
tha CAT, - The revisad affidavit in Contempt Petition bringing thess
facts on record heve been drafted and are forwarded herewith, You may

fila the same thiough the Govt., counsael befcre the next date of
hearing, i,e,, 28.4,2003. '

This may hindly be treatsd aé most urgent,

Having regard to these changed circumstances, you are also
requestad to take steps on priority basis to withdraw the Writ
Pet‘t%nn filed befare the Hon’ble Guwiahati High Caurt - Union of India

Shry S0P Singh,

Q;Qp»§?5~dx Yours tatthfully,
_—“"—'-‘f-’ 1 N :
*-(kaxf\xk leﬁ?%?j‘ [\thHJZQ\J}&lu*g

(ANIL SRIVASTAVA)

T AN AR ‘Deputy Registrar (Estt,)
1.0 As ald ﬁ

zat v/ Deya Ram
Cognromferdhit Budn Prakash, Director to
Siarinn, cobllf Gove. of Tndia,Department of Perscnnel

. MWHHHQ (AT Division), Narth Block,
[+ ;,T- 1 ~ “ ? 4
IR ﬂNéyh a‘gg. This 18 with response to their

l #\( - - o
SR epg% gt lettar dated 17.4,2003.
S S R Y eIty :
et

(ANIL SRIVASTAVA)
Deputy Registrar {(Estt.)

T PENTRAL FOMIMISTRATIVE TRIELMAL P9-22-07 15:41
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oy No.GP/53/2002-Estt, - 7
C CENTRAL ADMINISTAATIVE TRIBUNAL

I ' @WAHATI BENGH .

E : | dajgarh Road; Bhangagarh,

Guwahat i~-781 QO5,

Jated Guwahati, the 2nd Fay, 2003.

| QFEICE Q1DER

Lo - In implemrentation of the judgment and order dated 25.1.2002
' Passad in C.A. N0,103/2000 by the Hon'hle GQuwahati Bench of the
E C%ntral adrinistrative Tribuna! ir the pay fixation matter of
| Shri 5.P. Sinch Vs. Union of India & Others, the competent
U abthority is pleased to issue the following orders with immediate
| e%fect o . '
b 1. Shri 5.p. Singh, ex-Jeputy degistrar of the Guwahati
| Bench of the Central Administrative Tribunal is entitled
. to draw thg deputation allowance @ 10% subject to
. - 1 maximum of As. 500/~ w.e#f.ll.lZ.{QSQ to 3C.10.1990
| : 2 while he was working as Frivate secretary in the Fatna

B | : 3ench of the Gentral Adrinistrative Tribunal. He was
) [th% pay in  drawing/the pay scale of the parent department during
,| ! the aforesaid period of deputation as Private secretary
at Patna Bench.

| 2. The pay of shri §.P. Singh, ex~eputy Registrar is
lj.1 hereby re-fixed as per FR-22 (I){a)(i) as under 3

scale of pay of his perent department (Bauhati High

. Court ) is 15:2975-100~3575~125~3825= EB-125+4450~1 50..
L - 4750/-. |

- ‘Fay in parent scale as on 1.9.89 at Rs.2950/- with
I DNI 1.9.90,

” } Pay scale of the Jeputy 3egistrar in GAT is Rs., 3000
I 100-3808-125-4500/~ (Pre-reviseq).

ﬁ Therefore, pay as on 1.9.89 1s . 3950.00

. Increment w.e.f,

1 ) 1-9.90 125.0'\)

o - 4575,00 ’

o ‘Fay fixed as on 5.11.90
L | as per Fu-22(I)(a)(i)  Rs.4250.00 .
. with D.h.I. cn 1.11.9]. v

Contd.2, R

‘ r—
[ iy .



. He is snLLtLPd to pavirent ¢ arrearg

of pensvonery benefits etc. aco ordis oy

this fixation shall be pavakle as ver ruies. [
Ay s ,x/ji
LI

(v s

.L)f:}l YV OREG T
_Coby to :~

/,l. The Secretary (¥), kinti stry of Fersonnel,
v and Pensions, J°partmeni of Fersonne’ & ?rat“
Ihis refers to the two. letter no.>.256012/8/
17,4.2003 and 23,4.2003.

. 2. Tne,Prlnc;pal ﬂeglotrcr, Central administrative Triw. -
/// Principal Bench, Faridkot House, Copernicus iarg, nm

110 OCl. This refers to the letter ro. EB/4/47 2000~ ot
30,4.2003.

_‘,,n
——

3. The Registrar, Central A:PLnlstratlve Tribunal, Patn: .- ch,
Mo .8, arlkrlshﬂd Mager, Patna~ﬂ00 001 with a reqncx
prepare the due and drawn statement for payment of -
arrear of deputation allowanCe during the period frc¢ L. 12,89
to 30.10.90 and transmit the sare i5 the Guwahatl B~ g
~enable ther to make the payment. C

4, Th2 FA & CAO, Central Aduinistrative Tribunal, B-2, #.7,
Curzon Road Barrackﬂ K.G. Narg, MNew Delhi-l,

5, The Pay & Accounts Officer, Gentral Administrative i.nroinal,
- C~I, Delhousie Road, New JolhiwL° ' '

6, Shri S.P. Singh, Dve Lane “0.3., Tewrur Naoar Guwahai 0,
. R ‘ 3 : /] ’ i

7, The Accounts Officer, Centrul Administrative Triburs'.
Guwahat i Bench, uuuahatl for necessary action.

8, The F35 to the lion'ble Vice-Crairman, CAT, CGuwaheti zanh.

9, 50/CO, CAT, Quwahati 3ench, CAT,

N,
‘\‘\
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